Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New York Magazine Holdings LLC		105/03/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.
Street Address:	11 West 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3155381	ASK A SHOP CLERK
Registration Number:	3010335	BEAUTY OF NEW YORK
Registration Number:	3010334	BEAUTY OF NEW YORK
Registration Number:	0993961	BEST BETS
Registration Number:	1074989	BETWEEN THE LINES
Registration Number:	1169756	CITYSIDE
Registration Number:	3161151	ECONOMY OF ONE
Registration Number:	1458867	FAST TRACK
Registration Number:	1159990	INTELLIGENCER
Registration Number:	1136766	NEW YORK
Registration Number:	1135730	NEW YORK
Registration Number:	2993953	NEW YORK FAMILY GUIDE
Registration Number:	2624243	NEW YORK MAGAZINE SHOPS

TRADEMARK

900077508 **REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0350**

Serial Number:	78712741	NEW YORK BEST DOCTORS
Serial Number:	78711940	NEW YORK BEST OF NEW YORK
Serial Number:	78711897	MARKET RESEARCH
Serial Number:	76265884	NEW YORK MAGAZINE SHOPS
Registration Number:	2984758	NEW YORK WEDDINGS
Registration Number:	3010336	NEWYORKMETROMIXER
Registration Number:	3172709	STRATEGIST
Registration Number:	2988733	STRICTLYPERSONAL.COM
Registration Number:	2988734	STRICTLY PERSONALS
Registration Number:	3047693	TASTE OF NEW YORK
Registration Number:	3178767	THE APPROVAL MATRIX
Registration Number:	1238265	THE BOTTOM LINE
Registration Number:	3125212	THE LOOK BOOK
Registration Number:	1171786	THE NATIONAL INTEREST
Registration Number:	2574751	THE SPORTING LIFE
Registration Number:	1074990	UNDERGROUND GOURMET
Registration Number:	3161170	VU.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5347

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106756-01011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria
Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/
Date:	05/22/2007

Total Attachments: 30

source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page1.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page2.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page3.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page4.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page5.tif

source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page6.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page7.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page8.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page9.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page10.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page11.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page12.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page13.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page14.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page15.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page16.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page17.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page18.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page19.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page20.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page21.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page22.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page23.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page24.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page25.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page26.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page27.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page28.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page29.tif source=Security Agreement - CIT NY Magazine#page30.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of May 3, 2007 is made by and between NEW YORK MAGAZINE HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business location at the address set forth below next to its signature (the "Debtor"), and THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., a New York corporation having a business location at the address set forth below next to its signature (the "Secured Party").

The Debtor and the Secured Party are parties to that certain Financing Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "<u>Financing Agreement</u>") setting forth the terms on which the Secured Party may now or hereafter extend credit to or for the account of the Debtor.

As a condition to extending credit to or for the account of the Debtor, the Secured Party has required the execution and delivery of this Agreement by the Debtor.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan Documents (as defined in the Financing Agreement) and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Financing Agreement. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Copyrights" means all of Debtor's, right, title and interest in and to any and all unregistered and common law copyrights, copyright registrations and renewals, and applications for copyright registrations and renewals in any and all media, and (i) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof; (ii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof; (iii) all other rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (iv) all proceeds thereof, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the copyrights listed on Exhibit A.

"Obligations" means each and every debt, liability and obligation of every type and description arising under or in connection with any Loan Document which the Debtor may now or at any time hereafter owe to the Secured Party, whether such debt, liability or obligation now exists or is hereafter created or incurred and whether it is or may be direct or indirect, due or to become due, absolute or contingent, primary or secondary, liquidated or unliquidated,

106756.01011/6535544v.4

independent, joint, several or joint and several, and including specifically, but not limited to, the "Obligations" (as defined in the Financing Agreement).

"Patents" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to patents issued by the USPTO, or applications filed with the USPTO, for patents, and fees and royalties with respect to each, and including without limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the patents listed on Exhibit B.

"Security Interest" has the meaning given in Section 2.

"Trademarks" means all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with each; (ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect to each; (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution and damages therefor; and (iv) licenses thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the marks listed on Exhibit C.

"USPTO" means the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- 2. <u>Security Interest</u>. The Debtor hereby irrevocably pledges and assigns to, and grants the Secured Party a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>"), with power of sale to the extent permitted by law, in, the Copyrights, Patents and the Trademarks, to secure payment of the Obligations. As set forth in the Financing Agreement, the Security Interest is coupled with a security interest in substantially all of the assets of the Debtor; <u>provided</u> that no security interest is hereby granted in United States intent-to-use Trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity of enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark applications under applicable federal law.
- 3. <u>Representations, Warranties and Agreements</u>. The Debtor represents, warrants and agrees as follows:
 - (a) Copyrights. Exhibit A accurately lists all material Copyrights constituting United States copyright registrations and copyright applications owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the existence and status of such material Copyrights and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof. If Exhibit A ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of all applications and registrations pertaining to the material Copyrights, then the Debtor shall, within five (5) days following June 30th and December 31st of each fiscal year of the Debtor, provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit A, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.

- (b) Patents. Exhibit B accurately lists all Patents constituting United States letters patent and patent applications owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof, or to which the Debtor has a right as of the date hereof to have assigned to it, and accurately reflects the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, the Debtor owns, controls or has a right to have assigned to it any Patents not listed on Exhibit B, or if Exhibit B ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of all applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents, then the Debtor shall, within five (5) days following the end of each fiscal quarter of the Debtor, provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit B, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
- United States trademarks. Exhibit C accurately lists all Trademarks constituting United States trademark registration and trademark applications owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the existence and status of Trademarks and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date hereof. If Exhibit C ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of all applications and registrations pertaining to the Trademarks, then the Debtor shall, within five (5) days following the end of each fiscal quarter of the Debtor, provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit C, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
- (d) *Title*. The Debtor owns each material Copyright, each Patent, and each Trademark listed on <u>Exhibits A</u>, <u>B</u> and <u>C</u>, respectively, free and clear of all liens except Permitted Encumbrances. The Debtor (i) will have, at the time the Debtor acquires any rights in Patents, Trademarks, or material Copyrights, hereafter arising, absolute title to each such Patent, Trademark, or material Copyright, free and clear of all liens except Permitted Encumbrances, and (ii) will keep all Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks free and clear of all liens except Permitted Encumbrances.
- (e) **Defense.** The Debtor will at its own expense and using commercially reasonable efforts, protect and defend the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks against all claims or demands of all Persons other than those holding Permitted Encumbrances.
- (f) Maintenance. The Debtor will at its own expense maintain the Patents, Trademarks and material Copyrights, to the extent reasonably advisable in its business including, but not limited to, filing all applications to obtain letters patent or trademark or copyright registrations and all affidavits, maintenance fees, annuities, and renewals possible with respect to letters patent, trademark or copyright registrations and applications therefor. The Debtor covenants that it will not abandon or fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any Patent, Trademark or material Copyright, nor fail to file any required affidavit

or renewal in support thereof, without first providing the Secured Party: (i) sufficient prior written notice, of at least thirty (30) days, to allow the Secured Party to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuities which may become due on such Patents, Trademarks or material Copyrights, or to file any affidavit or renewal with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit or renewal, should such be necessary or desirable.

- (g) Secured Party's Right to Take Action. If the Debtor fails to perform or observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure continues for a period of twenty (20) calendar days after the earlier of the date on which the Debtor becomes aware of such failure and the date on which written notice thereof shall have been given to the Debtor by the Secured Party (or, in the case of the agreements contained in subsection (g), immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or if the Debtor notifies the Secured Party that it intends to abandon a Copyright, Patent or Trademark, the Secured Party may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement or take steps to prevent such intended abandonment on behalf and in the name, place and stead of the Debtor (or, at the Secured Party's option, in the Secured Party's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which the Secured Party may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure or prevent such intended abandonment.
- **Power of Attorney.** To facilitate the Secured Party's taking action under subsection (g) and exercising its rights under Section 6, the Debtor hereby irrevocably appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) the Secured Party, or its delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of the Debtor with the right (but not the duty) from time to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of the Debtor, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by the Debtor under this Section 3, or, necessary for the Secured Party, after an Event of Default (as defined below), to enforce or use the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Copyrights. Patents or Trademarks to any third party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks to any third party. The Debtor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. The power of attorney granted herein shall (i) only be exercised after the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default and (ii) terminate upon the termination of the Financing Agreement as provided therein and the payment and performance of all Obligations.
- 4. <u>Debtor's Use of the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks</u>. The Debtor shall be permitted to control and manage the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the

Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing.

- 5. Events of Default. Each of the following occurrences shall constitute an event of default under this Agreement (herein called "Event of Default"): (a) an Event of Default, as defined in the Financing Agreement, shall occur; or (b) the Debtor shall fail to observe or perform any covenant or agreement herein binding on it, and such failure remains unremedied for twenty (20) days after the earlier of the date on which the Debtor becomes aware of such failure and the date on which written notice thereof shall have been given to the Debtor by CIT; or (c) any of the representations or warranties contained in Section 3 shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect when made.
- 6. <u>Remedies</u>. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default under the Financing Agreement, the Secured Party may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:
- (a) The Secured Party may exercise any or all remedies available under the Financing Agreement.
- (b) The Secured Party may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks.
- (c) The Secured Party may enforce the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, and if Secured Party shall commence any suit for such enforcement, the Debtor shall, at the request of Secured Party, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Secured Party in aid of such enforcement.
- Miscellaneous. This Agreement can be waived, modified, 7. amended, terminated or discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by the Secured Party. A waiver signed by the Secured Party shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of the Secured Party's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of the Secured Party shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at the Secured Party's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. All notices to be given to Debtor under this Agreement shall be given in the manner and with the effect provided in the Financing Agreement. The Secured Party shall not be obligated to preserve any rights the Debtor may have against prior parties, to realize on the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtor and the Secured Party and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when

signed by the Debtor and delivered to the Secured Party, and the Debtor waives notice of the Secured Party's acceptance hereof. The Secured Party may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of the Secured Party to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement signed by the Debtor shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law provisions. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.

THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

-6-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date written above.

Address:	NEW YORK MAGAZINE HOLDINGS LLC,
444 Madison Avenue	as Debtor
New York, New York 10022	
Attention: Matthew Garman, Chief Financia	
Officer	Name: Matthew Garnan
Facsimile: 212-508-0568	Title: Chief Finencial Office,
Address:	THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL
11 West 42 nd Street	SERVICES, INC., as Secured Party
New York, New York 10036	•
Attention: Client Credit Officer	Ву
Facsimile: 212-461-5347	Name:
	Title:

STATE OF <u>NEW YORK</u>) COUNTY OF <u>NEW YORK</u>)	
	rument was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of successful the Chief Francial Office of New York Magazine is behalf of NY Magazine.
	Notary Public
STATE OF	BARO LEE NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01LE6126268 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires May 02, 2009
The foregoing inst	rument was acknowledged before me this day of, the of The CIT New York corporation ("CIT"), on behalf of CIT.
,,,	Notary Public

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of the date written above.

Address:	NEW YORK MAGAZINE HOLDINGS LLC
444 Madison Avenue	as Debtor
New York, New York 10022	
Attention: Matthew Garman, Chief Financial	By
Officer	Name:
Facsimile: 212-508-0568	Title:
Address:	THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL
11 West 42 nd Street	SERVICES, INC., as Secured Party
New York, New York 10036 Attention: Client Credit Officer	By Man Brown
Facsimile: 212-461-5347	Name: Marc Grossman Title: Vice President
	Title: Vice President

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instruction of the foregoing instruction of the state of	ument was acknowledged before me this day of, the of New York Magazine behalf of NY Magazine.
	Notary Public
STATE OF <u>New York</u>) COUNTY OF <u>New York</u>)	
The foregoing instru May , 2007, by Ma Group/Commercial Services, Inc., a l	ument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of reaction, the Vice Resident of The CIT New York corporation ("CIT"), on behalf of CIT.
	Notary Public
	ANNEITE LUYANDO Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01LU6009028 Qualified In Queens County My Commission Expires Jun 22, 20/0

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

EXHIBIT A

$\frac{\text{COPYRIGHTS, COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS, AND COPYRIGHT}}{\text{APPLICATIONS}}$

Copyright:	5	Status (Registration number; n/a; or pending):	
	(See Atta	iched)	

106756.01011/6535544v.4

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX77-541	New York Magazine	22May78
TX68-020	New York Magazine	29May78
TX82-489	New York Magazine	5Jun78
TX88-784	New York Magazine	3Jul78
TX71-268	New York Magazine	10Jul78
TX66-820	New York Magazine	17Jul78
TX84-511	New York Magazine	24Jul78
TX84-531	New York Magazine	31Jul78
TX84-532	New York Magazine	7Aug78
TX84-510	New York Magazine	14Aug78
TX92-867	New York Magazine	21Aug78
TX 228-139	New York Magazine	28Aug78
TX 228-140	New York Magazine	4Sep78
TX 228-141	New York Magazine	11Sep78
TX 228-142	New York Magazine	18Sep78
TX 277-559	New York Magazine	25Sep78
TX 277-558	New York Magazine	2Oct78
TX 277-542	New York Magazine	9Oct78
TX 277-550	New York Magazine	16Oct78
TX 277-541	New York Magazine	23Oct78
TX 277-552	New York Magazine	30Oct78
TX 277-553	New York Magazine	6Nov78
TX 277-555	New York Magazine	13Nov78
TX 277-554	New York Magazine	20Nov78
TX 277-544	New York Magazine	27Nov78
TX 277-543	New York Magazine	4Dec78
TX 277-546	New York Magazine	18Dec78
TX 277-549	New York Magazine	1Jan79
TX 277-547	New York Magazine	8Jan79
TX 277-551	New York Magazine	15Jan79
TX 277-563	New York Magazine	22Jan79
TX 277-561	New York Magazine	29Jan79
TX 277-562	New York Magazine	5Feb79
TX 277-548	New York Magazine	12Feb79
TX 277-556	New York Magazine	26Feb79
TX 277-557	New York Magazine	5 Ma r79
TX 277-560	New York Magazine	12 Ma r79
TX 261-080	New York Magazine	19 Ma r79
TX 228-143	New York Magazine	26 Ma r79
TX 230-138	New York Magazine	16Apr79
TX 241-975	New York Magazine	30Apr79
TX 263-173	New York Magazine	21May79
TX 263-174	New York Magazine	29May79
TX 277-545	New York Magazine	11Dec78
TX 277-540	New York Magazine	19Feb79
TX 366-343	New York Magazine	2Apr79
TX 366-342	New York Magazine	9Apr79
TX 288-691	New York Magazine	23Apr79
TX 293-849	New York Magazine	7May79
TX 288-694	New York Magazine	14May79
TX 377-362	New York Magazine	14May 79 11Jun 79
FR 311-302	1404 TOIR Magazine	7 10 uii 7 3

4/13/2007 1 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX37-986	New York Magazine	2Jan78
TX37-984	New York Magazine	9Jan78
TX37-985	New York Magazine	16Jan78
TX37-994	New York Magazine	23Jan78
TX37-983	New York Magazine	30Jan78
TX37-995	New York Magazine	6Feb78
TX37-990	New York Magazine	13Feb78
TX37-988	New York Magazine	20Feb78
TX37-987	New York Magazine	27Feb78
TX37-989	New York Magazine	6Mar78
TX21-316	New York Magazine	13Mar78
TX21-317	New York Magazine	20Mar78
TX21-315	New York Magazine	27Mar78
TX37-991	New York Magazine	3Apr78
TX37-992	New York Magazine	10Apr78
TX37-996	New York Magazine	17Apr78
TX37-993	New York Magazine	24Apr78
TX47-203	New York Magazine	1May78
TX58-375	New York Magazine	8May78
TX51-566	New York Magazine	15May78
TX58-373	New York Magazine	12Jun78
TX58-374	New York Magazine	19Jun78
TX66-166	New York Magazine	26Jun78
TX 1-979-295	New York Magazine	3Nov86
TX 1-956-812	New York Magazine	10Nov86
TX 1-962-336	New York Magazine	24Nov86
TX 1-964-291	New York Magazine	8Dec86
TX 1-975-261	New York Magazine	15Dec86
TX 1-970-301	New York Magazine	29Dec86
TX 1-973-173	New York Magazine	5Jan87
TX 1-991-687	New York Magazine	12Jan87
TX 1-991-685	New York Magazine	19Jan87
TX 2-003-171	New York Magazine	26Jan87
TX 2-004-990	New York Magazine	2Feb87
TX 2-007-399	New York Magazine	9Feb87
TX 2-004-989	New York Magazine	16Feb87
TX 2-023-752	New York Magazine	23Feb87
TX 2-024-728	New York Magazine	2Mar87
TX 2-023-778	New York Magazine	9 Mar8 7
TX 2-073-962	New York Magazine	9Mar87
TX 2-023-751	New York Magazine	16Mar87
TX 2-065-235	New York Magazine	16Mar87
TX 2-065-242	New York Magazine	30Mar87
TX 2-065-236	New York Magazine	6Apr87
TX 2-053-794	New York Magazine	13Apr87
TX 2-054-715	New York Magazine	20Apr87
TX 2-061-422	New York Magazine	27Apr87
TX 2-087-082	New York Magazine	23Feb87
TX 2-087-081	New York Magazine	2Mar87
TX 2-095-802	New York Magazine	23Mar87
TX 2-129- 467	New York Magazine	4May87

4/13/2007 2 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX 2-129-740	New York Magazine	11May87
TX 2-129-743	New York Magazine	18May87
TX 2-129-742	New York Magazine	25May87
TX 2-129-744	New York Magazine	1Jun87
TX 2-129-741	New York Magazine	8Jun87
TX 2-127-834	New York Magazine	15Jun87
TX 2-134-359	New York Magazine	15Jun87
TX 2-134-339	New York Magazine	22Jun87
TX 2-168-488	New York Magazine	6Jul87
TX 2-134-334	New York Magazine	13Jul87
TX 2-134-343	New York Magazine	20Jul87
TX 2-168-406	New York Magazine	27Jul87
TX 2-136-719	New York Magazine	3Aug87
TX 2-136-889	New York Magazine	10Aug87
TX 2-136-887	New York Magazine	17Aug87
TX 2-161-138	New York Magazine	24Aug87
TX 2-165-139	New York Magazine	31Aug87
TX 2-164-513	New York Magazine	7Sep87
TX 2-164-511	New York Magazine	28Sep87
TX 2-161-101	New York Magazine	5Oct87
TX 2-164-140	New York Magazine	12Oct87
TX 2-175-490	New York Magazine	19Oct87
TX 2-171-870	New York Magazine	26Oct87
TX 2-174-704	New York Magazine	2Nov87
TX 2-186-436	New York Magazine	9Nov87
TX 2-203-244	New York Magazine	16Nov87
TX 2-210-295	New York Magazine	27Nov87
TX 2-208-395	New York Magazine	30Nov87
TX 2-231-472	New York Magazine	7Dec87
TX 2-222-853	New York Magazine	14Dec87
TX 2-246-363	New York Magazine	28Dec87
TX 2-252-530	New York Magazine	4Jan88
TX 2-249-958	New York Magazine	11Jan88
TX 2-245-049	New York Magazine	18Jan88
TX 2-262-512	New York Magazine	25Jan88
TX 2-246-910	New York Magazine	1Feb88
TX 2-247-290	New York Magazine	8Feb88
TX 2-358-293	New York Magazine	18Jan88
TX 2-362-426	New York Magazine	28Mar88
TX 2-371-601	New York Magazine	4Apr88
TX 2-389-080	New York Magazine	11Apr88
TX 2-362-057	New York Magazine	18Apr88
TX 2-373-348	New York Magazine	25Apr88
TX 2-373-349	New York Magazine	2May88
TX 2-376-044	New York Magazine	9May88
TX 2-373-345	New York Magazine	16May88
TX 2-371-482	New York Magazine	23May88
TX 2-377-716	New York Magazine	30May88
TX 2-376-301	New York Magazine	6Jun88
TX 2-376-306	New York Magazine	13Jun88
TX 2-376-658	New York Magazine	20Jun88

4/13/2007 3 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX 2-476-961	New York Magazine	4Jul88
TX 2-502-671	New York Magazine	4Jul88
TX 2-477-059	New York Magazine	11Jul88
TX 2-500-709	New York Magazine	11Jul88
TX 2-476-962	New York Magazine	18Jul88
TX 2-500-710	New York Magazine	18Jul88
TX 2-477-084	New York Magazine	25Jul88
TX 2-500-711	New York Magazine	25Jul88
TX 2-476-960	New York Magazine	1Aug88
TX 2-500-712	New York Magazine	1Aug88
TX 2-475-649	New York Magazine	8Aug88
TX 2-500-697	New York Magazine	8Au g 88
TX 2-475-638	New York Magazine	15Aug88
TX 2-500-698	New York Magazine	15Aug88
TX 2-475-650	New York Magazine	22Aug88
TX 2-503-233	New York Magazine	22Aug88
TX 2-498-445	New York Magazine	29Aug88
TX 2-502-389	New York Magazine	5Sep88
TX 2-502-390	New York Magazine	12Sep88
TX 2-503-301	New York Magazine	19Sep88
TX 2-503-447	New York Magazine	26Sep88
TX 2-503-446	New York Magazine	3Oct88
TX 2-500-705	New York Magazine	10Oct88
TX 2-500-706	New York Magazine	17Oct88
TX 2-500-707	New York Magazine	24Oct88
TX 2-500-708	New York Magazine	31Oct88
TX 2-503-234	New York Magazine	7Nov88
TX 2-503-485	New York Magazine	14Nov88
TX 2-503-484	New York Magazine	21Nov88
TX 2-503-236	New York Magazine	28Nov88
TX 2-503-235	New York Magazine	5Dec88
TX 2-503-483	New York Magazine	12Dec88
TX 2-503-043	New York Magazine	26Dec88
TX 2-501-000	New York Magazine	2Jan89
TX 2-499-812	New York Magazine	9Jan89
TX 2-499-813	New York Magazine	16Jan89
TX 2-499-814	New York Magazine	23Jan89
TX 2-499-815	New York Magazine	30Jan89
TX 2-501-007	New York Magazine	6Feb89
TX 2-499-811	New York Magazine	13Feb89
TX 2-587-134	New York Magazine	6Feb89
TX 2-581-275	New York Magazine	20Feb89
TX 2-581-262	New York Magazine	27Feb89
TX 2-581-260	New York Magazine	6 Ma r89
TX 2-587-133	New York Magazine	13Mar89
TX 2-609-832	New York Magazine	20 Ma r89
TX 2-586-880	New York Magazine	27Mar89
TX 2-609-834	New York Magazine	3Apr89
TX 2-609-831	New York Magazine	10Apr8 9
TX 2-609-833	New York Magazine	17Apr89
TX 2-620-968	New York Magazine	24Apr89
	_	•

4/13/2007 4 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX 2-586-879	New York Magazine	1May89
TX 2-620-969	New York Magazine	8May89
TX 2-581-266	New York Magazine	15May89
TX 2-581-263	New York Magazine	22May89
TX 2-581-265	New York Magazine	29May89
TX 2-581-264	New York Magazine	5Jun89
TX 2-581-259	New York Magazine	12Jun89
TX 2-581-261	New York Magazine	19Jun89
TX 2-630-297	New York Magazine	26Jun89
TX 2-599-042	New York Magazine	10Jul89
TX 2-691-874	New York Magazine	17Jul89
TX 2-693-688	New York Magazine	24Jul89
TX 2-615-897	New York Magazine	14Aug89
TX 2-650-681	New York Magazine	28Aug89
TX 2-666-172	New York Magazine	4Sep89
TX 2-636-988	New York Magazine	11Sep89
TX 2-666-173	New York Magazine	2Oct89
TX 2-665-431	New York Magazine	16Oct89
TX 2-732-863	New York Magazine	9Oct89
TX 2-712-966	New York Magazine	23Oct89
TX 2-701-984	New York Magazine	6Nov89
TX 2-714-510	New York Magazine	13Nov89
TX 2-714-505	New York Magazine	20Nov89
TX 2-714-514	New York Magazine	27Nov89
TX 2-938-251	New York Magazine	17Jul89
TX 2-941-216	New York Magazine	24Jul89
TX 2-938-180	New York Magazine	31Jul89
TX 2-938-249	New York Magazine	31Jul89
TX 2-938-178	New York Magazine	7Aug89
TX 2-941-217	New York Magazine	21Aug89
TX 2-938-177	New York Magazine	21Sep89
TX 2-938-182	New York Magazine	18Sep89
TX 2-929-906	New York Magazine	25Sep89
TX 2-938-176	New York Magazine	25Sep89
TX 2-938-175	New York Magazine	9Oct89
TX 2-938-157	New York Magazine	9Oct89
TX 2-929-907	New York Magazine	31Oct89
TX 2-930-007	New York Magazine	31Oct89
TX 2-938-179	New York Magazine	4Dec89
TX 2-938-220	New York Magazine	4Dec89
TX 2-934-950	New York Magazine	11Dec89
TX 2-938-181	New York Magazine	11Dec89
TX 2-938-252	New York Magazine	18Dec89
TX 2-941-020	New York Magazine	18Dec89
TX 2-934-953	New York Magazine	1Jan90
TX 2-941-019	New York Magazine	8Jan90
TX 2-934-951	New York Magazine	8Jan90
TX 2-938-159	New York Magazine	15 Jan 90
TX 2-938-256	New York Magazine	15Jan90
TX 2-938-158	New York Magazine	22Jan90
TX 2-938-738	New York Magazine	22Jan90 22Jan90
17 2 000-200	140W TORK WIAGAZING	££001130

4/13/2007 5 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX 2-930-006	New York Magazine	29Jan90
TX 2-938-253	New York Magazine	5Feb90
TX 2-933-827	New York Magazine	12Feb90
TX 2-938-156	New York Magazine	19Feb90
TX 2-934-952	New York Magazine	26Feb90
TX 2-933-829	New York Magazine	5Mar90
TX 2-938-163	New York Magazine	12Mar90
TX 2-938-259	New York Magazine	19Mar90
TX 2-941-193	New York Magazine	26Mar90
TX 2-938-247	New York Magazine	2Apr90
TX 2-938-258	New York Magazine	9Apr90
TX 2-938-160	New York Magazine	14Apr90
TX 2-938-161	New York Magazine	23Apr90
TX 2-938-255	New York Magazine	30Apr90
TX 2-938-162	New York Magazine	14May90
TX 2-933-828	New York Magazine	21May90
TX 2-938-223	New York Magazine	21May90
TX 2-938-250	New York Magazine	31May90
TX 2-938-221	New York Magazine	6Jun90
TX 2-938-254	New York Magazine	18Jun90
TX 2-938-222	New York Magazine	18Jun90
TX 2-938-248	New York Magazine	27Jun90
TX 2-941-218	New York Magazine	9Jul90
TX 2-938-224	New York Magazine	16Jul90
TX 2-938-225	New York Magazine	23Jul90
TX 2-938-257	New York Magazine	30Jul90
TX 3-019-035	New York Magazine	7Aug89
TX 3-019-038	New York Magazine	21Aug89
TX 3-019-036	New York Magazine	4Dec89
TX 3-019-037	New York Magazine	11Dec89
TX 2-985-074	New York Magazine	1Jan90
TX 2-985-073	New York Magazine	8Jan90
TX 2-985-075	New York Magazine	15Jan90
TX 2-980-460	New York Magazine	22Jan90
TX 2-985-072	New York Magazine	29Jan90
TX 2-985-071	New York Magazine	5Feb90
TX 2-985-070	New York Magazine	12Feb90
TX 2-985-069	New York Magazine	19Feb90
TX 2-985-068	New York Magazine	26Feb90
TX 2-985-067	New York Magazine	5Mar90
TX 2-985-066	New York Magazine	12Mar90
TX 2-980-462	New York Magazine	19Mar90
TX 3-019-039	New York Magazine	26Mar90
TX 2-980-459	New York Magazine	2Apr90
TX 2-985-084	New York Magazine	9Apr90
TX 3-019-044	New York Magazine	16Apr90
TX 2-985-083	New York Magazine	23Apr90
TX 3-019-040	New York Magazine	30Apr90
TX 2-961-412	New York Magazine	7 M ay90
TX 2-985-082	New York Magazine	7May90 7May90
TX 3-019-034	New York Magazine	14 May 90
, 0 0,0 00,	i o.i. iijagaziiio	

4/13/2007 6 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX 3-019-033	New York Magazine	21May90
TX 2-985-081	New York Magazine	28May90
TX 2-980-458	New York Magazine	4Jun90
TX 2-985-080	New York Magazine	11Jun90
TX 2-980-461	New York Magazine	18Jun90
TX 2-985-079	New York Magazine	25Jun90
TX 2-985-078	New York Magazine	9Jul90
TX 2-985-077	New York Magazine	16Jul90
TX 2-985-076	New York Magazine	23Jul90
TX 2-985-092	New York Magazine	30Jul90
TX 2-985-091	New York Magazine	6Aug90
TX 2-985-090	New York Magazine	13Aug90
TX 2-985-089	New York Magazine	20Aug90
TX 2-985-088	New York Magazine	27Aug90
TX 2-985-087	New York Magazine	3Sep90
TX 2-985-086	New York Magazine	10Sep90
TX 2-985-085	New York Magazine	17Sep90
TX 2-986-263	New York Magazine	24Sep90
TX 2-986-262	New York Magazine	1Oct90
TX 2-986-261	New York Magazine	8Oct90
TX 3-019-045	New York Magazine	15Oct90
TX 2-986-260	New York Magazine	22Oct90
TX 2-986-259	New York Magazine	29Oct90
TX 2-986-264	New York Magazine	5Nov90
TX 3-014-659	New York Magazine	12Nov90
TX 3-022-012	New York Magazine	26Nov90
TX 3-022-013	New York Magazine	10Dec90
TX 3-020-519	New York Magazine	17Dec90
TX 3-020-380	New York Magazine	31Dec90
TX 3-022-014	New York Magazine	7Jan91
TX 3-022-011	New York Magazine	14Jan91
TX 3-020-520	New York Magazine	21Jan91
TX 3-031-583	New York Magazine	28Jan91
TX 3-030-035	New York Magazine	4Feb91
TX 3-030-034	New York Magazine	18Feb91
TX 3-029-941	New York Magazine	25Feb91
TX 3-029-940	New York Magazine	4Mar91
TX 3-030-036	New York Magazine	11Mar91
TX 3-143-676	New York Magazine	3Dec90
TX 3-094-203	New York Magazine	11Feb91
TX 3-089-085	New York Magazine	17Mar91
TX 3-089-084	New York Magazine	25Mar91
TX 3-089-083	New York Magazine	1Apr91
TX 3-089-082	New York Magazine	8Apr91
TX 3-089-081	New York Magazine	15Apr91
TX 3-089-080	New York Magazine	22Apr91
TX 3-200-846	New York Magazine	29Apr91
TX 3-088-132	New York Magazine	6May91
TX 3-088-135	New York Magazine	13 May9 1
TX 3-088-134	New York Magazine	20May91
TX 3-088-133	New York Magazine	27 Ma y91

4/13/2007 7 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX 3-089-086	New York Magazine	3Jun91
TX 1-804-669	New York Magazine	21Apr86
TX 1-820-359	New York Magazine	29Apr86
TX 1-818-337	New York Magazine	5May86
TX 1-818-931	New York Magazine	12May86
TX 1-818-927	New York Magazine	19 Ma y86
TX 1-839-633	New York Magazine	26May86
TX 1-846-714	New York Magazine	2Jun86
TX 1-868-010	New York Magazine	2Jun86
TX 1-846-713	New York Magazine	9Jun86
TX 1-866-746	New York Magazine	9Jun86
TX 1-866-745	New York Magazine	16Jun86
TX 1-866-744	New York Magazine	23Jun86
TX 1-868-009	New York Magazine	7Jul86
TX 1-869-233	New York Magazine	7Jul86
TX 1-876-447	New York Magazine	4Aug86
TX 1-876-437	New York Magazine	11Aug86
TX 1-890-299	New York Magazine	18Aug86
TX 1-901-427	New York Magazine	25Aug86
TX 1-900-383	New York Magazine	1Sep86
TX 1-907-612	New York Magazine	8Sep86
TX 1-913-550	New York Magazine	8Sep86
TX 1-915-371	New York Magazine	22Sep86
TX 1-940-691	New York Magazine	29Sep86
TX 1-933-393	New York Magazine	6Oct86
TX 1-933-392	New York Magazine	13Oct86
TX 1-933-394	New York Magazine	20Oct86
TX 1-937-937	New York Magazine	27Oct86
TX 1-942-531	New York Magazine	17 N ov86
TX37-986	New York Magazine	2Jan78
TX37-984	New York Magazine	9Jan78
TX37-985	New York Magazine	16Jan78
TX37-994	New York Magazine	23Jan78
TX37-983	New York Magazine	30Jan78
TX37-995	New York Magazine	6Feb78
TX37-990	New York Magazine	13Feb78
TX37-988	New York Magazine	20Feb78
TX37-987	New York Magazine	27Feb78
TX37-989	New York Magazine	6Mar78
TX21-316	New York Magazine	13Mar78
TX21-317	New York Magazine	20Mar78
TX21-315	New York Magazine	27Mar78
TX37-991	New York Magazine	3Apr78
TX37-992	New York Magazine	10Apr78
TX37-996	New York Magazine	17Apr78
TX37-993	New York Magazine	24Apr78
TX47-203	New York Magazine	1May78
TX58-375	New York Magazine	8 Ma y78
TX51-566	New York Magazine	15 May 78
TX58-373	New York Magazine	12 Jun78
TX58-374	New York Magazine	19 Jun78

4/13/2007 8 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX66-166	New York Magazine	26Jun78
TX 3-410-123	New York Magazine	27Apr92
TX 3-404-848	New York Magazine	4May92
TX 3-410-121	New York Magazine	11May92
TX 3-410-122	New York Magazine	18May92
TX 3-365-694	New York Magazine	25May92
TX 3-365-693	New York Magazine	1Jun92
TX 3-410-120	New York Magazine	8Jun92
TX 3-366-481	New York Magazine	15Jun92
TX 3-365-691	New York Magazine	22Jun92
TX 3-365-692	New York Magazine	6Jul92
TX 3-410-171	New York Magazine	13Jul92
TX 3-404-847	New York Magazine	20Jul92
TX 3-428-620	New York Magazine	27Jul92
TX 3-416-184	New York Magazine	3Aug92
TX 3-410-309	New York Magazine	10Aug92
TX 3-416-205	New York Magazine	17Aug92
TX 3-416-182	New York Magazine	24Aug92
TX 3-410-780	New York Magazine	31Aug92
TX 3-410-760		_
TX 3-416-206	New York Magazine	7Sep92
TX 3-410-200 TX 3-421-136	New York Magazine	14Sep92
TX 3-421-130	New York Magazine New York Magazine	21Sep92
TX 3-416-276	ū	28Sep92
TX 3-416-185	New York Magazine	5Oct92 12Oct92
TX 3-449-791	New York Magazine	19Oct92
TX 3-450-837	New York Magazine	26Oct92
TX 3-449-779	New York Magazine New York Magazine	2Nov92
TX 3-449-777	New York Magazine	9Nov92
TX 3-449-854	New York Magazine	16Nov92
TX 3-449-778	New York Magazine	23Nov92
TX 3-449-776	New York Magazine	30Nov92
TX 3-450-836	New York Magazine	7Dec92
TX 3-450-656	New York Magazine	14Dec92
TX 3-449-790	New York Magazine	28Dec92
TX 3-449-790	New York Magazine	4Jan93
TX 3-505-456	New York Magazine	11Jan93
TX 3-500-832	New York Magazine	18Jan93
TX 3-505-382	New York Magazine	25Jan93
TX 3-505-382	New York Magazine	1Feb93
TX 3-505-384	New York Magazine	8Feb93
TX 3-505-385	New York Magazine	
TX 3-505-438	New York Magazine	15Feb93
TX 3-505-456	_	22Mar93 1Mar93
TX 3-504-150	New York Magazine New York Magazine	8Mar93
	New York Magazine	
TX 3-505-441 TX 3-505-436	New York Magazine New York Magazine	15Mar93
	ū	22Mar93
TX 3-588-277	New York Magazine	29Mar93
TX 3-579-040	New York Magazine	5Apr93
TX 3-573-736 TX 3-573-735	New York Magazine New York Magazine	12Apr93
1 X 3-013-130	New TOIR Magazine	19Apr93

4/13/2007 9 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX 3-573-734	New York Magazine	26Apr93
TX 3-573-733	New York Magazine	3May93
TX 3-573-732	New York Magazine	10May93
TX 3-573-731	New York Magazine	17May93
TX 3-573-730	New York Magazine	24May93
TX 3-573-729	New York Magazine	31May93
TX 3-573-737	New York Magazine	7Jun93
TX 3-630-285	New York Magazine	12Jul93
TX 3-630-286	New York Magazine	9Aug93
TX 3-635-969	New York Magazine	16 Aug 93
TX 3-641-312	New York Magazine	23Aug93
TX 3-641-313	New York Magazine	30Aug93
TX 3-662-490	New York Magazine	6Sep93
TX 3-635-963	New York Magazine	13Sep93
TX 3-689-704	New York Magazine	14Jun93
TX 3-689-703	New York Magazine	21Jun93
TX 3-689-702	New York Magazine	5Jul93
TX 3-686-302	New York Magazine	19Jul93
TX 3-686-301	New York Magazine	26Jul93
TX 3-686-300	New York Magazine	2Aug93
TX 3-671-684	New York Magazine	20Sep93
TX 3-676-292	New York Magazine	27Sep93
TX 3-672-105	New York Magazine	4Oct93
TX 3-681-566	New York Magazine	12Oct93
TX 3-686-779	New York Magazine	18Oct93
TX 3-686-778	New York Magazine	25Oct93
TX 3-681-483	New York Magazine	1Nov93
TX 3-681-482	New York Magazine	8Nov93
TX 3-681-481	New York Magazine	15Nov93
TX 3-681-480	New York Magazine	22Nov93
TX 3-681-479	New York Magazine	29Nov93
TX 3-681-575	New York Magazine	6Dec93
TX 3-729-434	New York Magazine	13Dec93
TX 3-786-233	New York Magazine	27Dec93
TX 3-786-234	New York Magazine	3Jan94
TX 3-785-742	New York Magazine	10Jan94
TX 3-785-743	New York Magazine	17Jan94
TX 3-785-744	New York Magazine	24Jan94
TX 3-786-242	New York Magazine	31Jan94
TX 3-786-243	New York Magazine	7Feb94
TX 3-786-168	New York Magazine	14Feb94
TX 3-786-232	New York Magazine	21Feb94
TX 3-785-749	New York Magazine	28Feb94
TX 3-785-919	New York Magazine	7Mar94
TX 3-785-920	New York Magazine	14Mar94
TX 3-786-239	New York Magazine	21Mar94
TX 3-786-240	New York Magazine	28Mar94
TX 3-786-241	New York Magazine	4Apr94
TX 3-845-274	New York Magazine	11Apr 94
TX 3-837-767	New York Magazine	2May 94
TX 3-936-371	New York Magazine	9 May94

4/13/2007 10 of 14

Copyright #	Title	Publication Date
TX 3-917-030	New York Magazine	16May94
TX 3-917-029	New York Magazine	23May94
TX 3-864-957	New York Magazine	20Jun94
TX 3-936-671	New York Magazine	4Jul94
TX 3-936-669	New York Magazine	11Jul94
TX 3-936-670	New York Magazine	18Jul94
TX 3-936-726	New York Magazine	25Jul94
TX 3-936-665	New York Magazine	1Aug94
TX 3-936-668	New York Magazine	8Aug94
TX 3-938-522	New York Magazine	15Aug94
TX 3-936-667	New York Magazine	22Aug94
TX 3-936-666	New York Magazine	29Aug94
TX 3-938-659	New York Magazine	5Sep94
TX 3-936-640	New York Magazine	12Sep94
TX 3-968-971	New York Magazine	18Apr94
TX 3-968-972	New York Magazine	25Apr94
TX 3-968-968	New York Magazine	30May94
TX 3-968-969	New York Magazine	6Jun94
TX 3-968-970	New York Magazine	13Jun94
TX 4-102-874	New York Magazine	27Feb95
TX 4-102-872	New York Magazine	6Mar95
TX 4-102-873	New York Magazine	13Mar95
TX 4-102-870	New York Magazine	20Mar95
TX 4-102-871	New York Magazine	3Apr95
TX 4-113-302	New York Magazine	22May95
TX 4-180-929	New York Magazine	14Nov94
TX 4-180-928	New York Magazine	21Nov94
TX 4-180-927	New York Magazine	28Nov94
TX 4-234-931	New York Magazine	12Dec94
TX 4-234-932	New York Magazine	19Dec94
TX 4-234-937	New York Magazine	2Jan95
TX 4-234-938	New York Magazine	9Jan95
TX 4-234-939	New York Magazine	16Jan95
TX 4-234-919	New York Magazine	23Jan95
TX 4-234-934	New York Magazine	30Jan95
TX 4-234-920	New York Magazine	6Feb95
TX 4-234-936	New York Magazine	13Feb95
TX 4-234-935	New York Magazine	20Feb95
TX 4-234-933	New York Magazine	27Feb95
TX 4-145-884	New York Magazine	27Mar95
TX 4-145-879	New York Magazine	10Apr95
TX 4-145-882	New York Magazine	17Apr95
TX 4-145-883	New York Magazine	24Apr95
TX 4-145-878	New York Magazine	1May95
TX 4-145-877	New York Magazine	8 Ma y95
TX 4-145-881	New York Magazine	22May95
TX 4-145-880	New York Magazine	29May95
TX 4-200-019	New York Magazine New York Magazine	20Nov95
TX 4-198-542	New York Magazine	4Dec95
TX 4-213-358	New York Magazine	4Dec95
TX 4-213-538 TX 4-198-541	New York Magazine	11Dec95
177 7-130-341	HOW TOIN Wayazine	1.106033

4/13/2007 11 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX 4-213-334	New York Magazine	8Jan96
TX 4-213-359	New York Magazine	22Jan96
TX 4-199-435	New York Magazine	29Jan96
TX 4-199-434	New York Magazine	5Feb96
TX 4-199-673	New York Magazine	12Feb96
TX 4-195-601	New York Magazine	19Feb96
TX 4-285-201	New York Magazine	14Nov94
TX 4-285-200	New York Magazine	12Jun95
TX 4-285-199	New York Magazine	26Jun95
TX 4-285-198	New York Magazine	10Jul95
TX 4-285-197	New York Magazine	17Jul95
TX 4-251-021	New York Magazine	15Jan96
TX 4-245-328	New York Magazine	26Feb96
TX 4-589-904	New York Magazine	9Dec95
TX 4-631-887	New York Magazine	16Dec95
TX 4-593-074	New York Magazine	26Feb96
TX 4-596-543	New York Magazine	4Mar96
TX 4-601-757	New York Magazine	4Mar96
TX 4-593-076	New York Magazine	11Mar96
TX 4-596-445	New York Magazine	11Mar96
TX 4-593-388	New York Magazine	11Mar96
TX 4-581-851	New York Magazine	18Mar96
TX 4-596-405	New York Magazine	24Mar96
TX 4-601-979	New York Magazine	25Mar96
TX 4-596-544	New York Magazine	1Apr96
TX 4-593-308	New York Magazine	1Apr96
TX 4-596-542	New York Magazine	8Apr96
TX 4-596-393	New York Magazine	8Apr96
TX 4-596-394	New York Magazine	15Apr96
TX 4-593-331	New York Magazine	22Apr96
TX 4-596-404	New York Magazine	22Apr96
TX 4-601-980	New York Magazine	29Apr96
TX 4-601-758	New York Magazine	29Apr96
TX 4-593-288	New York Magazine	6May96
TX 4-596-401	New York Magazine	6May96
TX 4-593-323	New York Magazine	13May96
TX 4-683-088	New York Magazine	13May96
TX 4-593-316	New York Magazine	20May96
TX 4-596-400	New York Magazine	20May96
TX 4-593-072	New York Magazine	27May96
TX 4-596-407	New York Magazine	27May96
TX 4-683-085	New York Magazine	3Jun96
TX 4-593-336	New York Magazine	10Jun96
TX 4-593-073	New York Magazine	10Jun96
TX 4-593-337	New York Magazine	17Jun96
TX 4-596-406	New York Magazine	24Jun96
TX 4-596-399	New York Magazine	8Jul96
TX 4-683-087	New York Magazine	15Jul96
TX 4-593-311	New York Magazine	2 2 Jul96
TX 4-593-065	New York Magazine	29Jul96
TX 4-593-317	New York Magazine	5Aug96
200 011	Sin magazino	5. log00

4/13/2007 12 of 14

Copyright #	Title	Publication Date
TX 4-601-948	New York Magazine	12Aug96
TX 4-589-903	New York Magazine	19Aug96
TX 4-601-978	New York Magazine	26Aug96
TX 4-593-297	New York Magazine	2Sep96
TX 4-601-977	New York Magazine	9Sep96
TX 4-601-949	New York Magazine	16Sep96
TX 4-608-751	New York Magazine	23Sep96
TX 4-589-892	New York Magazine	30Sep96
TX 4-601-751	New York Magazine	70ct96
TX 4-593-296	New York Magazine	14Oct96
TX 4-593-312	New York Magazine	21Oct96
TX 4-593-274	New York Magazine	28Oct96
TX 4-593-320	New York Magazine	4Nov96
TX 4-596-395	New York Magazine	11Nov96
TX 4-581-853	New York Magazine	11Nov96
TX 4-593-387	New York Magazine	18Nov96
TX 4-593-389	New York Magazine	18Nov96
TX 4-593-273	New York Magazine	25Nov96
TX 4-593-390	New York Magazine	25Nov96
TX 4-608-613	New York Magazine	25Nov96
TX 4-593-335	New York Magazine	2Dec96
TX 4-596-457	New York Magazine	2Dec96
TX 4-593-338	New York Magazine	9Dec96
TX 4-593-318	New York Magazine	9Dec96
TX 4-593-272	New York Magazine	9Dec96
TX 4-593-168	New York Magazine	16Dec96
TX 4-593-367	New York Magazine	16Dec96
TX 4-596-403	New York Magazine	16Dec96
TX 4-589-902	New York Magazine	23Dec96
TX 4-593-066	New York Magazine	23Dec96
TX 4-581-852	New York Magazine	6Jan97
TX 4-601-754	New York Magazine	6Jan97
TX 4-593-310	New York Magazine	13Jan97
TX 4-596-431	New York Magazine	13Jan97
TX 4-593-071	New York Magazine	20Jan97
TX 4-589-884	New York Magazine	20Jan97
TX 4-596-466	New York Magazine	27Jan97
TX 4-589-905	New York Magazine	27Jan97
TX 4-596-442	New York Magazine	3Feb97
TX 4-596-398	New York Magazine	3Feb97
TX 4-593-325	New York Magazine	10Feb97
TX 4-593-330	New York Magazine	10Feb97
TX 4-596-397	New York Magazine	17Feb97
TX 4-596-402	New York Magazine	17Feb97
TX 4-593-298	New York Magazine	24Feb97
TX 4-596-408	New York Magazine	24Feb97
TX 4-593-070	New York Magazine	3M ar97
TX 4-596-433	New York Magazine	3Mar97
TX 4-593-079	New York Magazine	10Mar97
TX 4-589-891	New York Magazine	10Mar97
TX 4-589-890	New York Magazine	17Mar97
	-	

4/13/2007 13 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date
TX 4-601-755	New York Magazine	17 M ar97
TX 4-593-069	New York Magazine	24Mar97
TX 4-596-409	New York Magazine	24Mar97
TX 4-593-334	New York Magazine	31Mar97
TX 4-596-464	New York Magazine	31Mar97
TX 4-593-333	New York Magazine	7Apr97
TX 4-596-396	New York Magazine	7Apr97
TX 4-593-078	New York Magazine	14Apr97
TX 4-596-465	New York Magazine	14Apr97
TX 4-593-295	New York Magazine	21Apr97
TX 4-593-309	New York Magazine	21Apr97
TX 4-593-314	New York Magazine	28Apr97
TX 4-596-432	New York Magazine	28Apr97
TX 4-593-243	New York Magazine	5May97
TX 4-601-756	New York Magazine	12 M ay97
TX 4-596-462	New York Magazine	19 M ay97
TX 4-593-332	New York Magazine	26May97
TX 4-593-386	New York Magazine	2Jun97
TX 4-601-753	New York Magazine	9Jun97
TX 4-601-759	New York Magazine	16Jun97
TX 4-593-242	New York Magazine	16Jun97
TX 4-601-752	New York Magazine	7Jul97
TX 4-596-463	New York Magazine	14Jul97
TX 4-593-067	New York Magazine	21Jul97
TX 4-596-461	New York Magazine	28Jul97
TX 4-596-434	New York Magazine	4Au g 97
TX 4-593-319	New York Magazine	11Aug97
TX 4-602-312	New York Magazine	18Aug97
TX 4-593-068	New York Magazine	25Aug97
TX 4-849-086	New York Magazine	7Dec98

4/13/2007 14 of 14

Copyright #	<u>Title</u>	Publication Date(s)	Registration Date
TX 4-755-484	New York Magazine	2Dec96	22-Dec-97
TX 4-681-966	New York Magazine	8Dec97-22Dec97	13-May-98
TX 4-688-834	New York Magazine	5Jan98-16Feb98	13-May-98
TX 4-688-835	New York Magazine	23Feb98-6Apr98	13-May-98
TX 4-646-528	New York Magazine	13Apr98-29Jun98	5-Nov-98
TX 4-841-498	New York Magazine	12Oct98-23Nov98	16-Feb-99
TX 4-857-915	New York Magazine	13Jul98-5Oct98	1-Mar-99
TX 4-979-453	New York Magazine	30Nov98-21Dec98	27-Aug-99
TX 4-979-455	New York Magazine	12Apr99-28Jun99	27-Aug-99
TX 4-979-234	New York Magazine	12Jul99-30Aug99	27-Aug-99
TX 4-970-423	New York Magazine	4Jan99-22Feb99	27-Aug - 99
TX 4-970-422	New York Magazine	1Mar99-5Apr99	27-Aug-99
TX 4-986-856	New York Magazine	6Sep99-8Nov99	15-Nov - 99
TX 5-306-843	New York Magazine	12Jul99-30Aug99	17-Jul-00
TX 5-306-844	New York Magazine	15Nov99-20Dec99	17-Jul-00
TX 5-139-314	New York Magazine	3Jan00-20Mar00	25-Jul-00
TX 5-198-618	New York Magazine	27Mar00-12Jun00	25-Jul-00
TX 5-209-513	New York Magazine	18Sep00-4Dec00	25-Jul-00
TX 5-164-055	New York Magazine	19Jun00-11Sep00	19-Sep-00
TX 5-299-064	New York Magazine	11Dec00-18Dec00	18-Apr-01
TX 5-299-063	New York Magazine	1Jan01-5Mar01	18-Apr - 01
TX 5-357-043	New York Magazine	12Mar01-28May01	30-Jul-01
TX 5-443-117	New York Magazine	10Sep01-26Nov01	7-Jan-02
TX 5-507-856	New York Magazine	7Jan02-25Mar02	11-Apr-02
TX 5-528-241	New York Magazine	3Dec01-24Dec01	15-Apr-02
TX 5-760-499	New York Magazine	13Jan03-7Apr03	30-Jun-03
TX 5-783-810	New York Magazine	8Jul02-23Sep02	30-Jun-03
TX 5-811-121	New York Magazine	14Oct02-23Dec02	1-Jul-03
TX 5-811-121	New York Magazine	14Oct02-6Jan03	1-Jul-03
TX 5-974-378	New York Magazine	9Feb04-22Mar04	15-Apr-04
TX 6-096-214	New York Magazine	5Apr04-25Jun04	23-Dec-04
TX 6-110-172	New York Magazine	04Oct04-20Dec04	11-Jan-05
TX 6-124-304	New York Magazine	12Jul04-27Sep04	17-Feb-05
TX 6-149-057	New York Magazine	3Jan05-28Mar05	19-Apr-05
TX 6-220-398	New York Magazine	4Apr05-27Jun05	26-Jul-05
TX 6-238-850	New York Magazine	4Jul05-26Sep05	21-Oct-05
TX 6-310-993	New York Magazine	3Oct05-26Dec05	17-Feb-06
TX 6-422-794	New York Magazine	9Jan06-27Mar06	30-Jun-06
TX 6-422-399	New York Magazine	4Apr06-26Jun06	30-Jun-06
TX 6-462-424	New York Magazine	3Jul06-25Sep06	27-Nov-06
Pending Application	New York Magazine	4th Quarter 06	not yet available
Pending Application	New York Magazine	1st Quarter 07	not yet available

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
None	None	None

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Application Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
None	None	None

106756.01011/6535544v.4

EXHIBIT C

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
ASK A SHOP CLERK	3155381	October 10, 2006
BEAUTY OF NEW YORK and Design	3010335	November 1, 2005
BEAUTYS		
BEAUTY OF NEW YORK and Design	3010334	November 1, 2005
BEAUTYS		
BEST BETS	993961	September 24, 1974
BETWEEN THE LINES	1074989	October 11, 1977
CITYSIDE	1169756	September 15, 1981
ECONOMY OF ONE	3161151	October 17, 2006
FAST TRACK	1458867	September 22, 1987
INTELLIGENCER	1159990	July 7, 1981
NEW YORK	1136766	June 10, 1980
NEW YORK (Stylized)	1135730	May 20, 1980
New York,		
NEW YORK FAMILY GUIDE (Stylized)	2993953	September 13, 2005
PAMILY		
NEW YORK MAGAZINE SHOPS (Stylized)	2624243	September 24, 2002

C-1

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MarkApplication NumberNEW YORK BEST DOCTORS(78712741)

Application Date (September 14, 2005)

(Stylized)

New York

DOCTORS

NEW YORK BEST OF NEW

(78711940)

(September 13, 2005)

YORK and Design

NEW VORK,

MARKET RESEARCH

(78711897)

(September 13, 2005)

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
shops		
NEW YORK WEDDINGS (Stylized)	2984758	August 16, 2005
NEW VORK. WEDDINGS		
NEWYORKMETROMIXER and	3010336	November 1, 2005
Design		
newyorkmetrometrometrometrometrometrometrometro		
STRATEGIST	3172709	November 14, 2006
STRICTLYPERSONAL.COM	2988733	August 30, 2005
STRICTLY PERSONALS	2988734	August 30, 2005
TASTE OF NEW YORK (Stylized)	3047693	January 24, 2006
Taste of NEWYORK,		
THE APPROVAL MATRIX	3178767	November 28, 2006
THE BOTTOM LINE	1238265	May 17, 1983
THE LOOK BOOK	3125212	August 1, 2006
THE NATIONAL INTEREST	1171786	September 29, 1981
THE SPORTING LIFE	2574751	May 28, 2002
UNDERGROUND GOURMET	1074990	October 11, 1977
VU.	3161170	October 17, 2006

C-2

RECORDED: 05/22/2007